PUBLIC COMPANY REGISTRATION NO. 502 (ทะเบียนเลขท่ี บมจ. 502)
PLANT I:  714 SOI E5. E.P.Z., BANGPOO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAMUTPRAKARN 10280 THAILAND TEL.324‐0240, 709‐3200 FAX: 662‐324‐0243, 324‐0255
PLANT II:  699,701,703 SOI E5. E.P.Z., BANGPOO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAMUTPRAKARN 10280 THAILAND TEL.709‐3810 FAX: 662‐709‐3813, 709‐3815
PLANT III:  699,701,703 SOI E5. E.P.Z., BANGPOO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SAMUTPRAKARN 10280 THAILAND TEL.709‐3810 FAX: 662‐709‐3204, 709‐0347
PLANT V:  909 MOO 4. PATTANA RD., SUKHUMVIT 37, PRAKSA, SAMUTPRAKARN 10280 THAILAND TEL.709‐2800 FAX: 662‐709‐2842, 709‐3204
บริษัท เดลต้า อีเลคโทรนิคส์ (ประเทศไทย) จํากดั (มหาชน)
DELTA ELECTRONICS (THAILAND) PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
Page 1 of 2
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Reference no: 12CE117 CE Affixing Date: Oct 31, 2012
Manufacturer: Importer
Name: Delta Electronics (Thailand) Public Company Ltd. Name: Delta Electronics Europe Ltd.
Address: 909 Soi 9 Moo 4, Bangpoo Industrial Estate  Address: 1 Redwood Court, Peel Park
 (E.P.Z.)Pattana 1 Rd., Tambol Phraksa,   Campus East Kilbride, G74 5PF
 Amphur Muang, Samutprakarn 10280, THAILAND  Scotland, UK.
Tel: 66-2-7092800 Ext: 6730 Tel: 44-0-1355-588888
Fax: 66-2-7093811 Fax: 44-0-1355-588889
Declare that:
Product name: AC/DC Power Supply
Model Designation: PMC-24V100W1XX
Trademark: Delta
Input rating:   AC 100V-240, 50-60Hz / 125-250Vdc, 2.8A;
Output rating: DC +24V/4.17A; 100W max;
Compliance with the following
standard:
Directives: Tested By  Test report
(Certificate No)
IEC 60950-1: 2005 + A1: 2009
EN 60950-1:2006+A1+A11+A12
2006/95/EC Nemko 224011
 (Low Voltage Directive)  P12216059
EN 55022: 2010 Class B 2004/108/EC SPORTON
EC8O0903-01 and
EC8O0903
EN 61000-3-2:2006/A1:2009/A2:2009 (EMC Directive)
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN 55024: 2010
IEC 61000-4-2: 2008 Ed. 2.0
IEC 61000-4-3: 2010 Ed. 3.2
IEC 61000-4-4: 2012 Ed. 3.0
IEC 61000-4-5: 2005 Ed. 2.0
IEC 61000-4-6: 2008 Ed. 3.0
IEC 61000-4-8: 2009 Ed. 2.0
IEC 61000-4-11: 2004 Ed. 2.0
Signed:  Signed:
 Surasit Kansaard  Jackie Chang
 Product Safety Section Head  General Manager
 Delta Electronics (Thailand) PCL  Delta European Operation
 Place: Thailand  Place: UK